enf of

“tha people, by.ihe




S AGPC~G ml-hd{;teher-, ﬁarmunn J.F,
‘. el 30 Aug 44) 0-888, 451

18 Augnst 1944

o Veterans of ihe Abm!}m Lingoln Brigﬁde,

il 100 Fifth Avenue, Rogm 111z,

[ Bew York, Now York. b
I‘.
; Gentlemen ;
i .
R Thiz is to acknovladge yoyr latter or 1p Augugt in whien
] you requasted infowmation Goncerning Captain Hermann i
{‘7 Casualty reports recoived fn the gar Department g
J{ contain tha tams of Captain Bottopey slnce

-

=Ry

Lo A
i, .
i

o " -
hy

k B &
R T 4 f'u_ By
“ Casualty ! . &

i T Ly
ol i




War Department E
Washingtqn, 25, D, o,
3irs:

In order ©O clarify and aettle an ar
arisel in our. organzatlon B o tn

& o, W8 :
can be ootained on tne afare ma

Y

T-hla nking

you Verj 91noerely, <




“

1

- — -.-—;.....,,,.—"«——5;.1-_ e

AGPC-0 201 Botbehss, Boi. ..
(27 Jwm k6) ©BBGLSL

Prtyate First Clams John B. Gilbert
ASK 14 067 059 ORD

Procesaing Co. 2,8.U.TL.

Canp Stoneusn, Galifomia

Peayr Privite Gilvert:
This 18 in veply to mur lptter in whick you mqmstoa 1n£ur«~

mation velative to Gaptain Hormann J. ¥. Bottcher, 0888451, Infan-t.ry.
Information avallable in this of'fzce raveals that Gmptaia

Pottoher was killed in actim on 31 nacember Jsish by ahm]pml from Japa

vest ooust of Leyis 131&11&, Gmtral I’hilipoines. Captain Botseh 3
the 32nd4 Cavalry Reemisaance ‘Troayp ﬁechanixaa, 3ond Ind X )
mdey the commnd of Ileutensnt Colonsl Char}ma 3, My .? J

' Bincerely yours




Dear Sir,
I nesed your ‘help . in the. fol;l,owing matt
‘I e doing a tory on my—outfit Thirty~35'ond Divisigﬁ,

and the_ls.&;e-éapt ¥ Hem%aher,“ A.S.N, Qo- 888451.

P S ST

I wonder if it would be possible for you 'bo send me his_—
Records, (a coby), Citations, Decorations, E’c.c. '

-

He's service In the Division were with co. H. 126 Ini'.,'
« Co, A. 127 Inf., snd then 32ND. Div, Recormi sarice Go. '
Anyglng you ecan send me regarding trh-m
' greatly appreciated._

et el pmeade e



Far Department

" tieipation ia the Leyte eampaign, whérse he' vge ®i12 %

ipt. 20110, BiarliSrd
Stanford Unlvarsity, €alifx
Jaly 255 1947

e

Geni

The Adjmtant
Washington, D.C.

Deer Girsy.

I should appreciste any laformstion you oguld giwe me conoertl
the military oarser of the late @8 ain Hermy Rottoher of L£4e.32n
nivision Resonnaissance Plétoon. " Ijam p : ;
toining details of his service in the Buna éafmpaign,
promoted from staff sergsent to cgplelin 1% the flel :

If poseible, I should alee 1ike to have imfamﬁ&i A 60

thelinovements of the firet battalion, 127%h In
esmpaign from Novembdr 13, 1944, to January: By 1945,

Yours truly,

::;./fwévé' : 55 .-Jwv)“dl t,';‘tl'li&'“..
Frank, B. Sarles Jr.-
/
-~
-, _._é\_.'



“am {he information furn1shed.1n-y 8¢
Te tolldent fy. &

2 show that the 1nd1v1du

d is ne longor under mil C
'fur -Pr abszﬁta:cg Fr

‘THE . records
fajoll thq garvice an
¢ War Departnent can~bew ot ﬁ@?
y of the War ﬁepdrtment Lo
member pf the Army'1n~r SPORs;

It 1s contrary to the leiC

ﬁoWever‘, ' &t L I
t known addr E"s it transmltt

Slncerely ynurs,




Erom the 1nformat10n furn1 ] o M
en-, unable Lo 1dent1fy a reaﬂ*d of serv1ce

confldentlal in nature,:

information requested cf
gant of the individual whosh recoxds a

the next of kin.

re concprncd o

.

¥ Lo

nat the 1nd1v1dual voncerned has bee@ sePal
g 1o longer. under m111ta1y cantrol T
be of no furthet a581qtance in thls cas

[j The records show T
from the service and i
the War Department can

e R ——
—ania

' IL jg contrary to the pollcy of the War Department to fu
home address of a formor member of the Arpy in respense Lo r
this nature. However, &N0Y communication intended for, wim. wi
warded 4o his last known & -jtranamltted to thls offlce

sqie

Sincerely yours,

CHARLES D. CARLE
_ _ Colonel AGD
f2: i Commandln%




Basig Conmunicatiqn -
soldier from Departmen
Intelligence Division,

s
4

Reguest: for 4
Y of the Army, » United States Army,
Washington 25, p, Ca : :

nfermation on the ahove named

General Staff

FILE .
RICE/mr-g



/ ACPH-AC Botkcher, Hermam |

{3 Jon 65) : \\ kN

Honorable Rslph W, Yarborough
Inited States Senabs
Vashington, R.% 20510

Dear 3Jenabor Yarborough:

in resly te your vecent inquiry, pertalning to Hr. Bl Deugherty
of 262 Soubh Orirmell Stresb, Perrybon, Texss, the Department has no
record of a Medal of Ponor being mwarded to the late Capbalr dormgrn
d. F. Botteher, United 3tates irmy. = T '

Further, inguiries maxde to the Departments of the Havy snd Alx,
Foree also failesd to reveal the existance of such an award.

Captain Bottcher served in the United Stabes Amy from Jamary
1942 to December 1944, when he was killed in sction. Hls awards in-
cinded the Distinguished Service Cross with onme Cak Leaf Cluzber,
Silver Ear, Legiom of Merii, Bronze Star Medal, Purple Heart with
two Oak Teaf Clusters and the Comkat Infanfryman Badge.

Your intarest in this matter is appreciated.

Sincersly yours,

’ Jo oo wHERET .
_ = %
4‘31"“1'6 . Gi LOIERT -

Mador Geneyal
the Adjubant Genernl

g TR,

REVIEW,< PERS ACT DIV Tact
........ 8. A. MacKENZIE Cot AS Chief

wHms R Officer
: ,_%E‘.‘..ﬂranch Chigi

g
S
/

See attached sheet for M/R
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3PB-AC Bottcher, Hermann

f,f. Jun 65)

>

MEMO FOR RECORD
RASIS FOR ACTION

Awards verified from Y
201 file in US Army Admin Cen.,
St, Louis, Missouri. Officer awarded
the DSC, w/l OLC, 35, LM, B3, PH,
w/2 OLC and CIB. Served in US Army
from January 1942 to December 1244.
Was killed in action., No record of
award of the Army Medsl of Homor,
No record of award of the MH in Navy
or Alr Force. '

GOORDINATION
None required

= i
i 7 var el e g e




AGPR=AC Bottcher, Hermann

f_’_ Jun 65)

MEMO FOR HECORD
BASIS FOR ACTION

Awards verified from ‘
201 file in US Army Admin Cen.,
& . Louls, Missouri, Officer awarded
the DSC, w/i OLC, SS, LM, BSM, PH,
w/2 OLC and CIB. Served in US Army
from January 1942 to December i9hh.
Was killed in action. No record of
award of the Army Medal of Homor.
¥o record of award of the MH in Navy
or Air Force. -

COORDINATION
None required

[ I S i L T R
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. WashingtonD. C, _.Tune_11

LS

- e
: J . -
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“di

v Ty

Wnited States Senate

=2

, 1965

1

Respectfully referred to

The Adjubtant General i
United States Army 1
Awards and Decoratlons
Section -
The Pentagon
Washington 25, D.C.

Please check infto the
nmatter mentioned by Me,
Dougherty and advise nme.

Ralph W, Yarborough, Chgirman
Subcommittee on Veterans?
Affairs

U.S &

1. 8, GOVEHNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  15—4F102-2

R

oq ¢ 4z qu.%U'[it{SEM‘

uolejuag SYUIL
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Augy §29835 PG TUN
Tedsusy gueinlpy UL

SAY

HUVATIIMA OMEnd ANy HoavT
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apoAIaGy SOPOIE QIMME,
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" June 11, 1965

Fr, Bill Doughezrtiy '
202 South CGrimnell Street
Perryion; Qe:&aa _ '

Dear Wr., Doughartyi

Thank you for your letfter of June 3, 1965, - - -
concerning the publlcation we put oubt last year aboui .
she Medal of Honor reciplents, and for pointing ous. =
that the ilst omitbed the mame of Stalf Sgt. Hermann
Botbcher, 1 am having the Aray Awards and Decoratlions
Section check into this and to supply ne wilh the o0py
of the citation where a correction can be made in any
future publication of this kind, ’

1 hava never been o the Okiahome Histordcal
Buildinz and have never seen the medals on display there.
It is true that Chere were a grealb many lmitations of the
Medal of Honor made many years agl. _

In order For you to have a copy of the publisatleny
for your own use, I am:gending you under separate cover
2 copy of the Medal of Honor -- 1863-3963.

AR ——TT

I was pleased to know that the flag now stands
in the high school auditorium,

¥With appreciatlon and best wishes, Ioae

‘Sin-:;&rely 2

Ralph . Yarborough, Chairman -
Subeomnittee on Veteranst ALL/



=

AGPR-AC | - f
(18 Jun 67) i
{
i
i
;
]
;

!": 7 i.} ’
Honorable William A. Steiger iﬁ? -
House of Representatives - %
Washingten, D. C. 20515 M
R
wxx
- . J; X N \t‘
- - E
Dear Mr, Steiger:

This letter is in re

ply to your recdent inquiry in
behalf of Mr. Robert E.

Nordlandexr of Menasha, Wisconsi

As authorized by Executive Order 11046, 24 August.
1962, the Bronze Star Medal is awarded to any person whi
while serving in any Capacity with the Army shall have
distinguished himself b i
0r service, not involving'participation in aerial £fligh
while engaged in military operations involving conflict
with an opposing hostile force. :

Avard of the Bronze Star Me

single acts of merit or meritorious service as in the ca

of Chaplain (Major) Maas. The required achievement or sé

while of a lesser degree than that required for the Legid

Merit must nevertheless have been neritorisus and accompl
with distinction,

dal may be made to recogi

A review of the records indicates that Captain Herma
J. F. Bottcher, 0888451, who was killed in the Philippine
31 December 1944, may be the individual referred te by Mz
Nerdlander., General information concerning Captain Eottc
military service may be obtained from the Commanding Qffi
U. 5. Army Administration Center, 9700 Page Beulevard,
St. Louis, Missouri 63132, Any detailed ipformation in
Bottcher's files that is considered to Livileged info:

tion is net releasable without the writoom consent of the
next of kdin. :



AGPR-AC
(19 Jun 67) .
Honorable William A. Steiger

Thank you fer your iaterest and I trust this inferma~
tion will be of assistance to you. ' :

Sincercly,

Inclosure . KENMNETH G. WICKHAM
Major General, USA
The Adjutant Genersl

H
4

s
&4



GENERAL SERVICES ADMINESTRATION\-- b

MNational Personnel Records

{Militury Personnel Recordsh
9700 Paye Boulevard

St. Louis, Missouri 63132

November 1, 1968 -

in REFLY reFer To: NCPM pA-Q
Miss Ruth Markwood | S‘jggghz;‘i. e
Office Chief of Military History ' '
Room 2206 Tempo € _ -

Washington, D. €., 20315

K‘El An official statement of service prepared from reeords on file in this Center is shown oo th
reverse side.

D Subject person served in the

from : to

. Type and charact

of separation:

L] Active service: to

[] This type of reply is normally fumished in response to request of this nature, I addition
formation is required, furnish full particulars and we will give prompt consideration.'_ '

] Report of separation physical is attached,

[ ] The medical records you requested:

[ ] Are enclosed. _ ] Are not in file.

(] Have been lent to the Veterans' Administrotion and’ B .

L] Will be forwarded under (] Muy be obtained from the VA office shown bel
separate cover, {Please refer to VA Claim No, - '

Xﬁ;& Captain Boticher was entitled to the following decorations and awar
Dislinguished Service Cross with one Oak-Teaf Cluster; Silver Star; Legid
Merit; Bronze Star Medal (based on Combat Infantry Badge); Purple Heart(P
Purple Heart with 2 Oak Lead Clusters; Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal wi
Bronze Serviee Stars for Leyte, Papua and New Guinea Campaigns; Vorld Waj
Vietory ledsl; Philippine Liberation Ritbon with one Bronze Serviee Starf
Pistinguished Unit Emblem; Combar Infaptryman Badge; Pailippii

Citation Badge. _
Sincerely yours,

Y N,

4 Enclosureg :
Citationsa

. -.“\J"‘\

PR



_DATE 'OF BiRTH
RETIREMENT DATE :-

DATES OF SERVICE

- !.m:.aj‘s ge'aw m i : '
snnnemm mgqsmgmwnmﬁqymﬂ;&rqe}r { Peas ¥

[ EﬁLrsTm‘ﬁm@m};w_@g&@ﬁﬁﬂce&&maa By qz;;a WJE“I’W

AR

OTHER 'DATA:

) ofricegi ) eg@guﬁrafwﬁ‘spén%a e-r.pz* $T99.19 6 70,

i L
[ : JELEPHONE NO,
F- | INFORMATION cn ACTIOH SOUGHT X4 £ '

NS TRANSFCR OF RECORDS (L.mt eppe)

’ 23 Loan oF, RECUE‘D (List type) .

O | STATEMENT OF SER‘V!CE '

! _. o o0 F-'JRM 2 DNLY af}

i

[ i 3

|| sEARew uniT _ SECTION /¢

T [~ Cﬁ” ——__m Ext i unabTe 10

f. furnlsj}ia‘g;,qrdé’mm:%-sp&mfsgd‘jm, T

L ReturnBhE S50 o p‘?”ﬁ"’-“’n&e actlon ta_liwr_z": hy -

Pl whon: 9B Yeny. Q3T o wr:rmﬁ&- Tefird:

f E:I Chargeygﬁ‘ ; '%%ggﬁnf s edlt"

|'

N (8

_ !

s E:ICalI o ' |f unable to

’." L furnish records at tlme spemf;? R :

f‘ g : _ (=3 Regular majl
I 'lﬂ‘/ﬁeturn this form to Plu spec“ﬂ Delwery
& - whom. date and tnma

[ ACTION CLERK .

XEROX OPERATOR -




fF .- SERVICES ADMINISTRA T1ON B
i . ‘STATEMENT OF SERVICE B November
WAME (Lust, first, middle) A SERV ICE Mo, T¥Our REF ERENCE
BOTTCHFR, HERVANN JOHN P, 0-888 451 Tel Reque
B gt o - EERNA S EBre T —— S
NATURE OF ACTI(ON oo TYE SERVICE | TH!IS SPACE Fom ADDLTIONA
Show componcat for EFFECTIVE (»éssa;%;,afw iu;,?ﬁ%wfmm MATION AS APPROPRIATE
each eatiance inlo OATE ??"OR T‘;{":}’;;}Né on DUTY -REASON FOLISEP ARETY z
seruice;and type of 7 VLY ) 3 RANK, ORBAT NG
each separation,) © om o ATFRON
4 . : c b e
IND ~ AUS Jan 12, 1942 _ ' _ San F?anciscq,-_
HON DISCH Dee 17, 1942| Jen 12, 1942 | Dec 17, 1942. e g To accept:
, %78/8gt,, -Co H; 112
APFT - AUS - | Dec 18, 1942 Capt, Infantry.
ASSIGNED ‘Dec 18, 1942 Co H, 126th Inf
T Dee 22, 1942 118th Gen- Hosp,
T Jun 6, 1943 Co &, 127th Inf
T May 19, 1944 o _ 320d Reconnaissa .
SEPARATION | Dec 31, 1944| Dec 18, 1942| Dee 31, 1944 Killed in Action” ~
S _ . Sllad Bay, Leyte
Foreign service
Apr 22, 1942 &
194 . -
Date and
July 13,
‘ Germany
| TIME LOST (Inclusiva dates)
FROM To FROM TQ ] FROM
N0$e
. KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS - _ N
AD - Active Dury EQS - Expiration of Dbligated NTS - Naval Training Station  ES ‘
APFT - Appoint{edHment} Serviea ORC = Officer Reserve Corps T - Transfe
AUS = Army of the U 5, ERC - Fnlisted Beserve Corps i¥I'H - Other Thag Honsrabla TERM - Termin
BCD . Bad Conduer Discharge ETS - ¥xpiration Term of Service PROM - Pramot{ed}ian) . Ua
CG - Convenience of Gov'y GD . Geners! Discharge R . -~ Heceived D
CH - Chenge of Rating "HOWN - Honorable RAD - Released Crom Active 1IRBC
on ~ Dishongrabie Discharge  IND - Induet{edifion) Duty
DEMOB - Demobiliz(ad)(ation) MNAS - Naval Air Statign RECSTA - Receiving Statian UOHC - Un
DISCH . Diecharge NE; - Natignal Guard REENL . Ree:lllisl(ed}{mem} s
EE ;- Expiratign of Enlistment NRS - Naval Recruiting Statinn REPAD - Reported For Active
ENL* - Enliﬁt{edj(ment] NI'C - Mavai Tr_aining Center Dusy UISNH -

GIA-KAWSAS CUTY-40.0435 4

{This form not valid without official sealt




R

NTEROFF!CE FORM

IaTLY

N NUJTIAL [ SERVICRANUNE y A,/
5 i § W
o ol
y y—mf’zm A7
F ¢
MIL REC Div %3/3 EW REINF OP DIV
BRANCH se¢ b SEQ BHANCH SEC
T AUDITING M—4 I UNIT ASG AT-4 . cCaoer ROD-D
] RGN REC M-0R :]SPECF.RL ASCAT-T [Jaop ROD-C
- ; . . DATA DEVL 01V CIC1AISGN ROD-L
PERS REL M-P )
% bROG P BRANCH: stqd |2 STaT  kop-a
‘ [ZJ CODING DO-C £ SUPPORT ROD-3
C3 FINANCE Do PLANS & COBRD QFC
REF 5v& Dy CO MEDICAL Do—i BRANCH
BRANCH: . SEY | TRET PTS T SECURITY AGAC—P
£ SP CORRES R-SC ACCTG 0O-R .
[ sP ACTiOonS R-S4 STATUS DIy .
CISYC & RET  R-SR BRANCH seq.JENL _E.JffG ACTY
[ STANDARDIZED (3 8D SFCRETARIAT SEC#N, SEARCHING UKIT
- CORRES ”‘SR ' g PROMASO  SD-P 7 4
ORGN REC  B-Q ADJRCLASS S0-a - AT I "
SVC 7 3EP SD-3% gr ;.-&2:’73;’?;' f*’*‘fi’-* - §
REMARKS ) j ] \ ,
{ Records audited, [J Records not audi ted. 5,? M}&-s‘
[T7] Request records. ) 746 ] FiELD - Y
] Remave charge card.
C 3 Misrouted,
[ Records noi Tacated in this tranch.
C7] Records charged to i an
£ ] Reluraed as requested. {Symbol) {case pate)
3 Requested records atiachied.
1 Relurn records with inquiry when case is completed,
£33 Relurn records when action is completed.
[ File contains papers which M2y require regrading
L3 Regquest 1ist of al] decorations and awards,
LT Records corrected,
1 Recorded entry is correct,
[ PReport grade and poR as
[T Request determination concerning
[ Request paragraph Loncerning
1 The fd]uwif/{; decoralions and awards are avlherized;
{7 3i0yet Star Medai C=1 Gronze 3tar Meda)
F8od Cunduct Medai T xorean Service medal
& Army Comnendation Medal [ Purp'le Hearl medat
-$F_] Combat |nfantryman Badge f l =
LA For necessary action,  gen,. “”5*} Lﬂ'"’ A
FROM ;
f.}}ﬁ" > Sﬁ’“fy“"\;
ORGAHIZATION (Div, Br & Sec Symbol)
- o
”i‘:c F:;m 521 Replaces USAAC Form 521. 1 Aug 66, which may be used.
pr . )

- 4



[ T
WASHINGTON, DC, ADDRESS:
2110 Rayauan Houst OFFIcE Buitoms
{262 ¥25-8681

CHAIRMAN EMERITUS,
COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

. . . SUACOMMITTEES:

HOME ADUORESS: " t . 't t t ﬂ i RESEAACH AND DEVELOPMENT,
426 MOATH EGHTH STREET . @Dn rtgg n[ be mnt Bb g a B CHAIRMAN :
East S1. Lows, 1L 62201 g SEAPQWER AND STRATEGIC

DISTRICT OFFICES: %ngt uf Btptfgﬁntaﬁhﬁﬁ AND CRITICAL MATERIALS

FEDERAL BUILDING
EAST S7. Lows, IL 62201

{B18) 274-2200 : WﬂﬁbinEtUH, BYL 20515

1990 TAOV FICAD MELVIN PRICE
EowarDSVILLE, IL 82025 _ . 2157 ILLNOIS DISTRICT

{518} 656-9575

January 13, 1986

Mr. David L. Petree

Director . _

National Personnel Reéecords Center ' .
9700 Page Boulevard

St. Louis, Missouri 63132

Dear Mr. Petree:.

Enclosed please find further correspondence from my _
constituent, Mr. Mark A. Smith, with regard to Herman Bottcher.

I would appreciate it if you would look into this matter
and contact me as soon as you have any response. pertaining
to his request. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Kindest regards.

. ' I
Sincerely yours, ;
S A . 1

/ f,r’ ! / .

| S 1,[(///:{(0
ufﬁéi#'é?%rice‘7 ¥
Member of Congress

MP/tm
Enclosure



DATE

L

EF’LY. TO.. REQUEST FOR . INF_O_RMAT[ON MAR 18 1988 -+

" , \.-' g 7l 4 ‘,.- A4 .. 2

b . A — .,
1VER DN

}

X ob rasars fie 3Zleli, fgpmann, ).

REI] poe

- 2
WMTE OF INQUIRY " |'recE

ON BEHALF OF /£

/- /3-06 | LG 4 _ohoizt (ot a/%mf;

WEFERAED TO NFRC 8Y

"HE REPLY TO THE INGUIRY WILL'BE FOUND IN THE CUECKED ITEM(S).
=] we ars unable Lo igedtify a military service record from Lhe information given,
=1 piease camplete the enclosed form and return it with all attacned documents., We do nol retain copies of all inquiriss
aor of the repiies thereto. - ' h o C
3 please turnish copies of any documents pertaining to milltary service.
] The document ur information requested is nat in file, _
5" Depar tment of Defense Directive 5460.11 entltled YPersonal Privac% and Rights of Indi'viduals Regarding Their Personal
icords, ® enclosure 5, is the directive which implemenils subsection {n] of the Privacy Act of 1974 {Title 5, United States
sde 552a) which prohibits agencies fram disclasing personal information Lo "any persocn or 1o ancther agency" excepl
irsuant Lo the prior written consent of the-indivicual té& whom ihe records pertain. This means that we cannot furnish
e general public with roslers-{]ists] or compilations of names and home sddrésses, of single addéresses of curveanl or -
wmer service aersannel., We are sorry, therefore. that we are unpable to furnish the information requested. ) o
1 We are unable to act on the attathed request because il deoes not meet all of tha renuirements of the Privacy Act of
1974 regarding disclosures Lo law enforcemeni agencies: '
~1 The veques! most be signed by the head of the agency or by
The gelegated official must be no lowey than section ¢hief.
T3 The request musi specify the "law enforcement aclivity for wnich the record is sought.*” .
1 This Center normally responds Lo employment suitabilily requests by extracling data from of furnishing photocopies of
relevant personnel and medical records. This Center does nat of Fer opinions regarding the ¢haracier and abilities of
former military personnel.
TJ 1f you wish lo resuomit your request, i should inclyde lhe veter
fecards Center io release itnformatlon from personnel recards/photocop

the official delegated by him/ner tv sign such requesis.

an's authorization designaling ine nalional- Porsonne’
ies of medical documents for presmployment consider-—

ation. ]
=1 The record(s) needed lo respond to yous inguiry are on loan to:
ttan of Naval Records. :

[ ¢lesas resubmit your requesl 60 days after no

Lificalio@ by the Board of complelion’of ail aclion.
] Piease resubmil your regquest in days/munlhs, :

M ..'_), ,auia/f Z’J ‘;“fm ' 3 alli A, crre qu:f’,j“z»t:) _/2;4{.&"43‘3 ,wé'i*!"-ﬁaﬁé’-’* --"("“. e , '.

e

‘,1-".‘34;72‘ T i /3 ., 7/ f'gj ? (11_,,.\42' ﬂay‘{ ,,/uL AR ',‘A@'i'@(_, I,(.,.-.. .‘\‘_{:"1?-?--';".;_;: : . h
./%Zﬁxx :d/<xa} Q:laﬁz?ruﬁw?é?)’, : : o . - _
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.' Thé National Order’
of |
Battlefield Commissions

610 Montana Street
Bethalto, Illinois 62010

26 December 1985

The Honorable Melvin Price
?117 Rayburn House Office Building _ -
Washington, D.C. 20c5l% ' "

Dear Sir: . :
Thank you for your ietter of the 13th. . ' B

I _have completed the National Archive? and Records Administrative Form .

137 and am returning it to your dffice so that it may be forwarded

to the National Personnel Records Center. I would appreciate any reply
- that you might receive from them, ' : '

I would furhher appreciate it if your office would make an 1nquirey to
the Veterans Administration on any claim record that they might hawe
vertaining to Herman J.F. Bottcher. In order to make a search of there
records they may renuire the following:

_ (g
Cantain or Major Hpgman J. F {Bpttcher
Fniieted Serial Number: 2
Unit: ~24 Reron Trooo, ??nd Infantry Division

Place of Death: Leyte ieland, The Philippines.
Time and Date of Death: 6:A.M., 1 January 19435,

Any information the VA could provide to us on Bottcher's place of birth,
date of birth, former addresses of survivors would greatly assist us
in preparing our article on Bottcher. - ' S :

Sincerely youré,'

. / ’,
, - %
Mark A, Smith
Editor - B
The Mustang
_NOBC _
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.- . QUESTiONNAIRE ABQUT MILITARY SERVICE

'S K ' PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING QUESTIONNALXE

t {» tAmportant thei you complete this form to ihe bemt of your ablilty wnd supply as moch informetion as¥ porsible, De sure
e relura your eriginal inguiry with this guestionnaire., 17 yeu have coplea of any doeument or carrespandence pertatning

© 1he parlod of service specified below,

fla will ensvre that & check la mede of (35}

GTE: Many verdéans are known to hsve recorded thelr diwcharge papera tn the county or clty Recorder’s office nnd ceples
are wauslly furnished free vpen application ta that office.

PRIVACY ACT OF SO7T8 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

AUTWORT T FOR COLLECTIDN OF sHE Fwromuation 18 44 U 5.C, 2007 awo 3OI, awe E. G, 9397; of HOVEMRER" 22, 1943, DISCLOSURE OF THE IN-
FOMMATION I8 YOLUMTARY. THE FRINCIFAL PURPOSE OF YHE THFORMATION & TO A58)8T THE NATIONAL PERSOMWEL Rrcomros TENTER 1w LOTATING AND
FERIFYING THL CORBECTNESSE OF THE REGUEATED MECOATE OR |MTORMATION TO ANSWER YoOuR INGQUIRY,. ROGUTING USES OFf THE [NFORMATION &f EATAad.
C1ANED AND PUBLIBMED IR ACCORDANCE wiTH 5 U, 5.C. §52a (EH4}{D) INCLUDE THE TRANSFER OF RILEVANY INFOAMATION TG AFFROPRIATE FEDEAAL,
ITATE. LOCAL, CR FOHETGN AGENCIES FOR USE IM CIVIL, CRIMINAL, TR REGULATORY INVESTIGATIONS OR PROSECUTION, fw ADDITION TMI1S FOM
FILL BE FILED WITx THE APPROPALATE MILFTARY O CIVILIAN AECORDS AND WAY DI TRANSFERRED ALDNG W)W THE RECORD TD AMOTHER AGENCY Ik

ponslble records sources and will eapedite our reply to you.

including envelopes with en sppllicable military raturn address, plesse zubmiir theo.

BESORDANMCE WITH THE ROUTIME USES EBTAAL]ISHER RY THE AGENCY WHICH MAINTAINS THL RECORD. If TME REOQUESTED INFORMATION '3 NOT SROYIDED,

rr waY w0T BE FPOSSIGLE -TO SERVICE YDUR INQUIRY,

AMELST USED OURING SERYI(CE fand mickname, ff any} SERVALSSERVICE NuUMBERIS) o T \‘u IYPE OF UNIT
ENLYSTED: = 08 ?46 1 ihfaniry
Herman J.F. Bottcher OFFLCER: 9005 g Enesneer
- Sigral Cerps
IATT AND PLACE OF BiRTH BAANCK DF SERVICE O arcillery
Not Knovn ARMY 03 air FoscE g Motor ¥eblcle
Supply:
IATE OF ENGLISTHENT, LHDUCTION, GR COMMISSION SEAVEDL AS O Maintenance
Mo., day, yr.) /V*"T /rdfl?‘*’/"’ m_tuus‘m} m OFFICER g Foed Service
— - o = . i
‘LACE ENLISTED OR INDUCTED {Shes recruiting office vor WAS SERVICE © MONTHS ACTIVE DUTT FOR TRAINING| O g::munr;azl_on:
ocal board end selective mervice number) TRAINING? - bel:v:r) noscatre
A o oy, 3 ves M w0

LACE OF BASIC TRAJNING [Show “auTFit"™ and camp or HOME ADDRESS AT TIwE OF ENTRY INTO SERFH.'.[I {Street, Cfty, County,

Tatien) [ SN":‘;) Kn )
Ccamp Robinson, California o own _ .
AME DR ETATION (Receprion Cemter) SENT TU AYTER
NLISTWENT OR INDOCTIONK y
Cow Palace, San Francisco, Calif.

IST BELOW ALL WNITS OR "TOUTFITS™ SERYED WiTH DURING MILITARY SERVICE. SHOW COMPARTES INCLUSIVE DATES (Mo, doy, yrar)

VATTERIES, SOUADRONS, BATTALIONS, REGIMENTS, GROUFS, ETC, ~HD LOCATECHW {Camp, baae, ;

nd country) . e ) e e e - —_ -.-.fff.u - . “3— . .
Company H, 126th Inf. Regiment, ?2nd _Inf. Div, 1 April 1942 January 1043
224 Reconnaigsance Troop, 2?2nd Infantry Division January 1983 to 1 Jan 1945

IATE RELEASED FROW }F REENLUSTED, SHOW DATE, CAuP, KOML ADORESS AT TIME OF RELE"E't;’-“O';" seTive vy (Street, €1ty

SCTIVE QUTY (Mo, day. (AND DUTFIT County, & State}

hJ%%I%g%ion ' ' Aé/;l /¢944

PLACE RELLASED FRO® ACTIYE DUTY (Pest, Comp or Stntion ;t:s 4 tl.'aLM FOR vA BEREFITS fVER F1L7ct [JXES[J NO
yes. whow:

and oot fit) p .
o /f//;ﬁ? ' CLAIK NO. PLACE AT Jraownt

¥AS A PERIOE OF RELERVE DUTY SERVED AFTER REILEASE FROM WAL A OD OF MATIONAL GUARD DUTY SERVED ATTER ACTIVE DUTT?

LCTIVE DUTYT[]YES MO T/ yea, show inclusive dales: | [ypg WO If ye3s, whow:
FROM TC _ STATE INELUSIVE
. BATES
K&5 A STATE BONUS FOR MILETARY SERVICE PAIG? 1 YES WAS THERE 4 PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT WITH 4 FEDERAL AGENCY AFTER 4CTIWE

MO I yes, show: ouTy? [ ves NG Tf yer, ahow:

BTATE DATE Ao /f;'/d:#ﬂ ABENCTY T BATES ‘
PALD ' CEMPLOYED
W45 YETERAN RETIRED FROM WIL'ITARY SERYICE? Dwtsﬁﬂ No | 1F 1 ER4OW 1S DECEASED, SKROW DATE OF GEATH.
1/ yex, show! ' gii‘%eaj/%n Ct;On .
3ate ' ‘ eyte, The Philippines, 1 Jan 1945 .

PLEASE SHOW PHOME WUMBER {including Ares Code). WHERE YOU MAY BE REACHED DURIKG THE DAY:

PURFCSE FOR WHICH TRFORMATIOR OR DOCUMENTS 4RE NEEDED fEi(Phin)- OR REMARKS
Representative Price?

SiOffice to provide to National Publication forlafficie.

SIGNATURE OF YETEEAN OR NEXT OF KIN? RELATIONSHIP TO YETERAK ([I/ VETERAN'S SDCIAL SECURITY KDL LAt
vetaran iz deceaved) ' . 26 Dec

+9{p0¥ OR WIDOWER, SON .DR DAUGHTER, FATHER OR MOTKER, BROTHER OR SISTER.

1985
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MICHAEL D. HAYDOCK
© 169 Fairfield Court
Voorheesville, NY 12186

17 May 1996

National Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Blvd.
St. Louis, MO 63132
RE: Herman J.F. Bottcher
- Service No. 0888451
United States Army

Dear Sirs:
This request is being made under the Freedom of Information Act
I am a free-lance writer and have been asked by the editor of Warld War II

magazine to submit a story on the life and military career of Herman JF. Bottcher, who

served with the 32nd I.nfa.ntry Dmsmn
As a Staff Sergeant, Bottcher won the Distinguished Service Cross for actions in
New Guinea in December 1942 and was awarded a battlefield commission as Captain. He
was killed in combat two years later in the Philippines.
A copy of his service record and particularly of his DSC citation and information
on his birthplace, date, parents, arrival in the United States, naturalization, death in
combat, and any other awards or decorations he received would be most hclpfu] for

Sincerely,

purposes of the article.
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REPLY TO INQUIRY {NCP) )

DATE

0347

SUBSECT:
3G 085RY P
AaTahor, Homomn S E 9338 4SS

Your reference AeTd

Date of inquiry

The osnawer to your dnguiry ie furnished below., This abbroeviated form of reply hq: been adopted az &

means of supplying infarmation apeedily.’
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ugl'ow. PERSONMEL RECORDS CENTER
Military Peraonnel Records
9700 Page Avenue
S5t. Louvis, MO 63132- 5100
2 Civilian Personnel Records
(111 Winnebago Street
- St. Lovis, NO 63118-4199
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NAME: Bottcher, Herman John F. . | | ..
SERIAL/SERVICE NUMBER: 0-888 4511 39 035 246

DATE OF BIRTH: 7-13-09

DATES QF SERVICE: 1-12-42to 12-17-42  12-18-42 10 12-31-42

CITY/TOWN AND STATE OF RESIDENCE, DATE OF ADDRESS: San Francisco, CA
12-31-42 -. :

MARTIAL STATUS: Single
DEPENDENTS: N/A.
RANK/GRADE: Captain
SALARY: N/A

ASSIGNMENTS AND THEIR GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATIONS: CO. H. 126th Inf, 1 18th Gen Hosp, .
Co A, 127 Inf, 32 Reconnaissance T .

SOURCE OF COMMISSION: N/A

MILITARY AND CIVBLIAN EDUCATION LEVEL: N/A
PROMOTION SEQUENCE NUMBER: N/A
DECORATIONS AND AWARD: Distinguished Sérvice Cross with ong Qak Leaf Cluster, Silver Star,
Legion of Merit, Bronze Star Medal based on CIB-CIB awarded posthumously, Purple Heart
(Posthumously awarded for having made supreme sacrifice, Purple Heart with 2 Oak Leaf Clusters,
Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal with three Bronze Service Stars for Leyte, Papua and New Guinea
Campaigns, World War II Victory Medal, Philippine Liberation Ribbon with on Silver Star,
Distinguished Unit Emblem, Cambat Infantry Badge, Philippine Presidential Unit Citation Badge
DUTY STATUS: N/A - |

PHOTOGRAPHS: N/A

RECORDS OF COURTS-MARTIALS TRIALS: N/A -

PLACE OF INDUCTION AND SEPARATION: Prcsidio, Monterey, CA

IF VETERAN IS DECEASED; PLACE OF BIRTIH: Landsbérg, Germany

'LAST KNOWN ADDRESS: 239 Russell Streett, San
' ' Francisco, CA : .

DATE AND GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION OF DEATH:
12-31-44 Silad Bay, Leyte, Philippines

-PLACE OF BURIAL: Limon, Leyte Island, Central
Philippines, Grave No. 268 (Tempoary)

* N/A denotes information not availabie in records



™ National Personnel Records Center

Military Personnel Records, 9700 Page Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63132-5100

January 26, 2009

STEPHEN T. MARTIN
1730 WASHINGTON STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

RE: Veteran’s Name: BOTTCHER, Herman J.F.
SN: O-888451
Request Number: 1-4748696655

Dear Sir:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We have located an Official
Military Personnel File (OMPF) for the veteran named above. Copies of medical documents will
be found in the enclosed photocopy of the veteran’s OMPF.

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800
or by mail at the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the
Request Number listed above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran’s next of kin, please
consider submitting your future requests online by visiting us at hitp:/vetrecs.archives.pov.

Sincerely, .. We Value Qur
- . } Veterans' Privacy
ﬂ . /5; b Let s kitow if we lave

“ Juiled ta protect it

TONI HACKNEY
Archives Technician (5C)

Enclosure(s)

MNational Archives and Records Administration
hetpifwww.nara.gov/regional/stlouis.html



